

Datum:	14/03/2024 0:00:00	PRP 13 PRODUCTFILES	I-HACCP	
			Map	2
Versie:	2			
Opgesteld door: Q-team			Controle door: QA	

Reference:	9000509
Description:	Non-woven mobcap clip blue 21 "53.5 cm 2 elastic 100 pieces / bag HY@PRO
Translations :	Non Woven haarnet clip blauw 21" 53,5cm 2 elastieken 100st/zak HY@PRO
	Charlotte non tissé clip Bleu 53,5 cm (21") 2 élastiques 100 pcs/sachet HY@PRO
	Haarnetz nicht gewebt, Klipphaube, blau 21" 53,5 cm, 2-facher Gummizug 100 St./Beutel HY@PRO

Picture:



Item specifications:

Non-woven mobcap clip blue 21 "53.5 cm 2 elastic 100 pieces / bag HY@PRO

Color	Blue
Weight	12gr
Thickness	12 gr
Kind of cap	Mobcap
Size of cap	53,5 cm
Elastic	Double elastic
Fabric	Non woven

Packaging SU

Type	
EAN	5412276240588
Dimensions	25x22x3cm

Packaging Outer

Quantity per SU	10
Kind of outer	
EAN	5412276240595
Dimensions	31x22x26cm

Packaging Pallet

Quantity per SU	600
Dimensions	120x80x170cm

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

The Supplier, or his authorized representative who is established in the community:

Name : Belscan Continental BV

Address : Stokkelaar 4-9160 Lokeren, Belgium

Declares that the following product(s):

Ref. 9001298-9001477-9001202-9000955-9001390-9001457-: White Non-woven mobcap
Ref. 9000988-9001478-9001203-9000509-9001246-9001459: Blue Non-woven mobcap
Ref. 9000958-9001466-9001564: Yellow Non-woven mobcap
Ref. 9000956-9001465-9001566: Green Non-woven mobcap
Ref. 9000957-9001463-9001568: Red Non-woven mobcap
Ref. 9000059: Navy blue Non-woven mobcap
Ref. 9001475: Orange Non-woven mobcap
Ref. 9001686: Purple Non-woven mobcap
Ref. 9000104: Pink Non-woven mobcap
Ref. 9001513: Black Non-woven mobcap

is in accordance with Regulations (EC) No 2023/2006 (**Good Manufacturing Practices**)¹, No. 10/2011 (**Plastic Materials**)² and No. 1935/2004 (**Non-Plastic Materials**)³.

For use in the following circumstances

- type of food stuff intended for coming into contact with materials / objects: All types of food
- Storage time and temperature of the material/object: 3 years- between 5° c and 30 °c
- Possible treatment for the material/object: not suitable for heat treatment
- Ratio surface/volume: 10 mg/d²

(Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as well as at the Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the absence of any national or European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms or guide values has to be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius...))

Completed at,

Date:

Lokeren

Radea Ahaddour

Quality department

For Belscan Continental BV

15/02/23

belscan.
CONTINENTAL
 Stokkelaar 4 - 9160 Lokeren
 Belgium
 BTW BE 0400094667

¹ COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

² COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. And the amendments to Regulation EU No 10/2011.

³ Regulation (EC) no 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC – Article16